OUTSIDE MOUNT KIT
No.430061058/43006159

PART # PART NAME
23015243 TURBL-2 RAIN CAP THOP
23104911 | TURBO 2000 DOOR COVER
23124911 SIDE PANEL -RIGHT
23114911 | SIDE PANEL-[EFFT
18003945 SCREW 10-24 X 3/8
18000021 [ NUT 10-24 STAR KEP
13005235| SCREW 8 X 1/2 TEK
33003158| VENT TUBE

N0 oo~ H o fro fs B
ﬁ#AhmmmHg
ol

—<

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR KIT NO, 43006158

1. Attach Side Panel Right and Side Panel Left to |nside of the Door Cover using
five (3 #8 X 1/2 TEK Screws on each side. Repeat for second Door Cover,

2. Attach the assembled Door Cover to the heater door uslhng fourteen (14

#8 X 1/2 TEK Screws for each Door. Secure the two (@) outside Screws ot the
top first then one (1) on each side at the bottom using the punched holes in the
door as o guide. Drive the remalning ten (10> Screws Into the door using the holes
in the top of the Door Cover and In the Slde Panels as o guide. Repeat for the
second Door Cover,

3. Attach the Rain Cp onto the heater using four (4> 10 - 24 X 3/8 Bolts from
the outside through the slots in the cobinet and secure with the four (4

10 - 24 Nuts on the Inside of the cabinet, Note: the Rain Cover must slope away
from the bullding.

4, Attach the Vent Tubke to the outlet of the heater with three (3> #8 X 1/2
TEK Screws in the holes provided In the heater cabinet, One (1) above the opening
and one (1> on each side of the openling

Poge 1 of 3 13005032 Reve




OUTSIDE MOUNT KIT
NO, 43006138/43006159

HOLE
LOCATION

Mounting
Screws

# [PART # PART NAME LTY]
2123015236| SUPPORT BRACKET REAR
6 21054908 SUPPORT BRACKET FRONT

i

2
111230052341 BOTTOM SUPPORT LEFT 1
12(23000235] BOTTOM SUPPORT RIGHT 1
2

1313005270 BOLT 3/8 — 16 X 3/4
14]16000040 ; BOLT 3/8 -~ 16 X 4 b
1516005182 [ NUT 3/8 - 16 NYLON LOCK |18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR KIT NO 43006159

1. Attach the two (2 Front Support Broackets to the Inside of the Left and
right Bottom Supports using eight(8) 3/8 - 16 X 3/4 Bolts and Nuts.

2. Attach the Reor Support Brocket to the Left and Right Bottom Supports
with one (1> 3/8 - 16 Bolt ond Nut In the top hole on each end of the Rear
Support Brocket, (Do_Not Tighten At This Time)

3, Place the assembly agalnst the mounting surface and mark the locatlon of
the six (&) mounting holes, the top edge of the Front Support Bracket and
the right end of the top Front Support Bracket.

4, Drill the six (6> 3/8 dla, mounting holes

5. Mark ond cut the Vent Tube holer The right side of the hole Is 4 1/4* to
the left of the right end of the Front Support Bracket, The bottom of the

hole Is at the top edge of the Front Support Brocket. Mork o squore box
9 1/2" wide x 10* tall. Cut opening.

6, Attoch the assembled stand to the bullding using the six (6> 3/8 - 16 X 4
bolts and Nuts,

7. Mount the heater with the Rain Cop, Door Covers and Vent Tuke attoched
(See assembly Instruction for Outside Mount Kit No. 43006158) through the
woll and onto the stand Rotate the Reoar Support Bracket out of the woy
to remove the three (3> screws at the bottom of the heoter case. Rotote
the Rear support Brocket back Into position and secure it to the Right ond
Left Bottom Support using the remaining two (2 3/8 -~ 16 x 3/4 Bolts and
Nuts. Reinstall the three (3> screw through the Rear Support Brocket Into
the heater case. Insulate around the Vent Tube.

Page 2 0Ff 3 13003032 rev 2




OUTSIDE MOUNT KIT
NO. 43006138/43006159

Drill (6) 3/87 dia, holes and cutT
out hatched area for Vent Tube,

SHOWN WITHOUT REAR SUPPORT BRACKET IN PLACE.

9.50

: 26.16
o
S
©
425
[ ‘ 16.16
5 ﬂ\ LEVEL S
o B [ 8.00
o |o £ 2.00
P N .

25.86 _

PAGE3 OF 3 13005032 REV 2




